

Laurel Downtown Farmers Market 2023 Application Form

Name:	Phone #:
Email Address	Size of trailer, space
List of ALL items being sold:	
<u> </u>	E OR DATES YOU WOULD LIKE
□ Saturday, July 15th \$20.00	Saturday, August 12th \$20.00
Saturday, July 22nd \$20.00	Saturday, August 19th \$20.00
□ Saturday, July 29th \$20.00	□ Saturday, August 26th \$20.00
□ Saturday, August 5th \$20.00	
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1	payable to Laurel Chamber of Commerce to LOS E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044.
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1 - No Refunds FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Note to have a N	108 E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after - July 1 st - /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license.
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1 - No Refunds FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Note to have a N	108 E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after – July 1 st - Vendors Permit from the <u>Yellowstone County</u>
FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Negative Mealth Department. You Vendors are responsible for ALL cleans.	108 E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after - July 1 st - /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license.
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1 - No Refunds FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Vendors are responsible for ALL cle *Note to Al Water & Electric	LOSÉ E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after - July 1 st - /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license. ean up. PACK IT IN. PACK IT OUT. LL vendors -
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1 - No Refunds FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Note and Health Department. You Vendors are responsible for ALL clo *Note to All Water & Electric Waiver: In consideration of the foregoing, I for myself, make the second s	LOS E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after - July 1 st - /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license. ean up. PACK IT IN. PACK IT OUT. LL vendors - city not available
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1 - No Refunds FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Note and Health Department. You Vendors are responsible for ALL clo *Note to All Water & Electric Waiver: In consideration of the foregoing, I for myself, mand discharge any rights and claims for damages incurred.	LOS E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after - July 1 st - /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license. ean up. PACK IT IN. PACK IT OUT. LL vendors - city not available ny executors, administrators, and assigns do hereby release
FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Mealth Department. You Vendors are responsible for ALL clo *Note to All Water & Electric Waiver: In consideration of the foregoing, I for myself, mand discharge any rights and claims for damages incurred Show, against the Laurel Chamber of Commerce, City of	José E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after – July 1 st – /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license. ean up. PACK IT IN. PACK IT OUT. LL vendors – city not available my executors, administrators, and assigns do hereby release ed before, during, and after the Farmers Market and Crafts
Laurel Chamber of Commerce, 1 - No Refunds FOOD VENDORS ARE REQUIRED to have a Markets Health Department. You Vendors are responsible for ALL cla *Note to All Water & Electric Waiver: In consideration of the foregoing, I for myself, mand discharge any rights and claims for damages incurred Show, against the Laurel Chamber of Commerce, City of the Laurel Chamber of Commerce. Farmers' Markets	José E Main St., Laurel, MT 59044. after – July 1 st – /endors Permit from the Yellowstone County u must display your license. ean up. PACK IT IN. PACK IT OUT. LL vendors – city not available my executors, administrators, and assigns do hereby release ed before, during, and after the Farmers Market and Crafts Laurel, State of Montana, Laurel Businesses or sponsors of

Questions or Concerns—Please Call 628-8105 or Email laurelchamber@laurelmontana.org

Laurel Chamber of Commerce Downtown Farmers' Market Rules

- 1. NO GOODS ARE TO BE SOLD BEFORE THE MARKET OFFICIALLY OPENS AT 8 AM. TAKE DOWN IS AT 12:00 PM.
- 2. Participation is open to any person who agrees to abide by the market rules.
- 3. Vendors must arrive between 7:00 and 7:30 am for registration and setup. After checking in, vendors will be assigned a selling space on a first-come, first-served basis by the Market Master. High volume vendors from previous years may have reserved spots.
- 4. Vendor Booth Fees are \$20.00/Saturday. Registration can be done ahead of time @ Laurel Chamber of Commerce 108 E Main or the day of to the Market Master. Payment made to Laurel Chamber of Commerce.
- 5. Each vendor will be responsible for setting up, displaying, and packaging their products, as well as protecting those products from the elements. Each vendor must leave their selling area in clean and orderly condition. All trash and unsold goods must be removed from the market area by the vendor.
- 6. It is the responsibility of each vendor to abide by all state and federal regulations which govern the production, harvest, preparation, preservation, labeling, or safety of products offered for the market. Vendors are liable for their own products. Market management, the City, or the County shall not be held accountable for the products offered by vendors. Product liability insurance is the responsibility of the producer.
- 7. The Farmers' Market Committee will assign a Market Master. The Market Master is the official representative of the Market Committee. If problems arise on market day, they will be resolved or reported to the committee by the Market Master.
- 8. Willful violation of the market rules may subject a vendor to exclusion from further participation in the market. All violations will be reviewed by the Market Committee.
- 9. These rules are intended to be fair and in the best interests of all who participate in the Farmers' Market and for the benefit of the public consumers. The Market Committee may, at any time, modify or add to these rules to better serve those interests.